Political

Name Party Representing Term

Kerry Kelly Professional 03/01/2013

Chemical Engineering Engineer not to

University of Utah — 3290 MEB Associated with 03/01/2017

50 South Central Campus Drive Industry

Salt Lake City, Utah 84112

Email: kelly@eng.utah.edu

Work phone: (801) 587-7601

Work fax: (801) 585-1456

VACANT Government 08/2015
Representative not to
with Federal 03/01/2017
Government

Erin Mendendall NP Government 03/01/2015

Salt Lake City Council Representative not to

451 South State Street Room 304 with Federal 03/01/2019

P.O. Box 145476 Government

Salt Lake City, Utah 84114-5476

Email: erin.mendenhall@slcgov.com

Work phone: (801) 535-7600

Work fax: (801) 535-7651

Robert Paine Ill, M.D. Representative from | 03/01/2013

University of Utah — School of Medicine Public Trained and to

26 North 1900 East Room 701 Experienced in 03/01/2017

Salt Lake City, Utah 84132 Public Health

Email: robert.paine@hsc.utah.edu

Work phone: (801) 581-7806

Work fax: (801) 585-3355

Arnold W. Reitze, Jr. R Public Representing 05/2015

S.J. Quinney College of Law an Environmental to

The University of Utah Nongovernmental 03/01/2019

380 South University Street

Salt Lake City, Utah 84112-0730
Email: Arnold.reitze@law.utah.edu
Work phone: (801) 581-6014
Work fax: (801) 581-6897

Organization




Political

Name Party Representing Term
Stephen C. Sands Il NP Mining Industry 03/01/2013
Kennecott Utah Copper to
4700 Daybreak Parkway 03/01/2017
South Jordan, Utah 84095
Email: sands@kennecott.com
Work phone: (801) 204-2904
Alan Matheson Utah Department of N/A
Utah Department of Environmental Quality Environmental
195 North 1950 West Quality — Executive
P.O. Box 144810 Director
Salt Lake City, Utah 84114-4810
Email: amatheson@utah.gov
Work phone: (801) 536-4405
Michael Smith R Manufacturing 03/01/2015
IM Flash Technologies, LLC Industry to
1550 East 3400 North 03/01/2019
Lehi, Utah 84043
Email: michaelsmith@imftech.com
Work phone: (801) 767-5526
Work fax: (801) 767-5353
Karma M. Thomson Fuels Industry 03/01/2013
Tesoro Refining and Marketing, LLC to
474 West 900 North 03/01/2017

Salt Lake City, Utah 84103

Email: karma.m.thomson@tsocorp.com
Contact phone: (801) 521-4813

Work fax: (801) 521-4952
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